Leopalace21 Corporation



August 9, 2024

Notice of Participation in the 19th Nikkei IR Individual Investor Fair 2024: First time in the last five years to participate in an event for individual investors

Leopalace21 Corporation (headquarters: Nakano-ku, Tokyo, Japan; President and CEO: Bunya Miyao; "the Company") announced that it will participate in the 19th Nikkei IR Individual Investor Fair 2024 which is held on August 23 and 24, 2024.

On the days of the event, the Company will have a booth at the venue where the visitors can obtain the explanation of its business and performance and receive the Company materials. In addition, the Company briefing session will be held on Friday, August 23, at 2:00 p.m. in Room D, West Exhibition Hall One.

We hope that individual investors will take this opportunity to deepen their interest in and understanding of the Company. We sincerely look forward to their attendance.

上場企業と個人投資家の対話の場 2024 **日経IR・個人投資家フェア**

Event Name	19th Nikkei IR Individual Investor Fair 2024	
Date and Time	Fri, August 23, 2024 10:00 – 17:00	
	Sat, August 24, 2024 10:00 – 17:00	
Venue	West Exhibition Hall One, Tokyo Big Sight 3-11-1 Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan 135-0063	
Exhibition booth	No. 67	
Company Briefing	Date and Time	Fri, August 23, 2024 14:00 –14:25
	Place	Room D (100 seats) in West Exhibition Hall One
	Speaker	Shinji Takekura, Director, Executive Officer
Event Organizer	Nikkei Inc.	
Admission	Free (advance registration required)	
	https://seminar.nikkei.co.jp/s/577561 (Japanese language only)	

■ Company Profile

Leopalace21 Corporation

Established: August 17, 1973

Head office: 2-54-11, Honcho, Nakano-ku, Tokyo 164-8622, Japan

Representative: Bunya Miyao, President and CEO

Corporate website: https://www.leopalace21.co.jp/english/index.html

Contact for inquiries

PR and IR Section, Leopalace21 Corporation

■ For shareholders and investors

Email address: <u>ir@leopalace21.com</u>

■ For the mass media

Email address: kouhou@leopalace21.com